Clerk

Clerk of the Circuit Court in Highland County, Lois Ralston Sheives

| don'tunderstandvhy no onewill takea positiononwhetherthelienis,
or is not, ontheindividual'spropertyin HighlandCounty,Virginia.
| don'tunderstandhis level of non-accountability.


anthonyoconnell
Text Box
I don't understand why no one will take a position on whether the lien is, 
or is not, on the individual's property in Highland County, Virginia.  
I don't understand this level of non-accountability.



Gmail - land records, 54 A 31, 54 A 33

8/8/12 2:38 PM

‘land records, 54 A 31, 54 A 33

e

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
Taé: Iralston@courts.state.va.us
Cc: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

““Dear Clerk of the Court Lois Ralston,

Sat, Jul 21, 2012 at 6:50 PM

. ‘Would you please tell me if any liens or other encumbrances have been put on my property?

- ﬁ_"hank you.
Anthony O'Connell

39 S Vista Del Rio
reen Valley, AZ 85614
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Ciiall- 54 A 31 and 54 A 33 8/8/12 2:35 PM
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54 A 31 and 54 A 33

Aﬁ:thony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 24, 2012 at 5:25 AM
To; Lois Sheives <Isheives@courts.state.va.us>
Cci Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Déar Clerk of the Court Lois Sheives,

Would you please tell me if any liens or other encumbrances have been put on my property (54 A 31 and 54 A
33)?
“Fhank you.
" Anthony O'Connell

439 S Vista Del Rio
“Green Valley, AZ 85614

Mai Delivery System <MAILER-DAEMON@oesmta1.courts. state.va.us> Tue, Jul 24, 2012 at 5:26 AM
To ahthonymineroconnell@gmail.com

The folloWpng message to <lsheives@courts.state.va.us> was undeliverable.
,“The reason Yo the problem:
+5.1.0 - Unknownaddress error 550-'Isheives@courts.state.va.us... No such user'

" Final-Recipient; rfc828sheives@courts.state. va.us

Action: failed

Status: 5.0.0 (permanent falyre)

Remote-MTA: dns; [172.18.1.MQ5]

Biagnostic-Code: smtp; 5.1.0 - UMkpown address error 550-'Isheives@courts.state.va.us# No such user' (delivery
.+ -attempts: Q)

“[

 pbmeeeneas Forwarded message ----------
From: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnellf®gmail.com>
“To: Lois Sheives®*<Isheives@courts.state.va.us>
Cc: Anthony OConnell <anthcnymineroconnell@gmail-dqm>
Date: Tue, 24 Jul 2012 05:25:49 -0700

H'\:Subject 54 A 31 and 54 A 33
Dear Clerk of the Court Lois Sheives,

Would you please tell me if any liens or other encyfmbrances have beég put on my property (54 A 31 and 54 A
~‘f-33)?

- ~T.hank you.

, Anthony O'Connell
439 S Vista Del Rio
éreen Valley, AZ 85614
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54 A 31 and 54 A 33

Aiﬁthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 24, 2012 at 5:44 AM
To: Iralston@courts.state.va.us
Cc: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Dear Clerk of the Court Lois Ralston,

“Would you please tell me if any liens or other encumbrances have been put on my property (54 A 31 and 54 A
33)?

..Thank you.

“Anthony O'Connell
439 S Vista Del Rio
Green Valley, AZ 85614

Tue, Jul 24, 2012 at 5:5

ny OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
@courts.state.va.us
onnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

ives@courts.state.va.us bounced.

My email to Lois Sheives at

“ My email to Lois Raiston at lralston@cduts.state.va.us did not bounce. ['i&k€ep using this address assuming it's

- the same person

. Sorry about the Penn State - Sandusky thing. My U maller embarrassment.
Tony .
E’S This is what | said in my email to Lgi
[Quoted text hidden]

| 24, 2012 at 6:05 AM

B .
Anthony OConnell <apthGnymineroconnell@gmail.com>
fo: Iralston@courtg-state.va.us

Ce: Anthony nnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

" fQugtedtext hidden]
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Iralston@courts.state.va.us <Iralston@courts.state.va.us> Tue, Jul 24, 2012 at 6:34 AM
To Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Dear Mr. OConnell,
.I'do not see any liens recorded in this office against you personally.

The Clerk's office does not perform title searches. We have 2 attorneys in Highland county who will
‘éi‘o*title searches for you, Melissa Dowd, 540-468-2600, and Brian Richardson, 540-468-2031.

https://mail.google.com/mail/2ul=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=138b90462e6cf004 . Page 1 of 2
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Gmail - 54 A31 and 54 A 33 8/8/12 2:14 PM

E Lois Ralston Sheives
" Highland County Circuit Court
;phone 540-468-2447, FAX 540-468-2047

Afi;igthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 24, 2012 at 6:56 AM
Draft To: Iralston@courts.state.va.us

~ [Quoted text hidden]

~ Ms Lois Ralston Sheives,| don't understand what you mean I do not see any liens recorded in this office
-against-you personally.

ht:t-pzé';//mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=138b90462e6cf004 Page 2 of 2




Gmaii - Would you please tell me if any liens have been put on property 54 A 31 or 54 A 33? 8/8/12 2:08 PM

Would you please tell me if any liens have been put on property 54 A 31 or 54 A
337

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 24, 2012 at 7:07 AM
To: Iralston@courts.state.va.us

Cc: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Clerk of the Court Lois Ralston Sheives

Thank you for replying.

- :_L«d’on't’understand what you mean by "I do not see any liens recorded in this office against you
personally.”

Would you please tell me if any liens have been put on property 54 A 31 or 54 A 33?

Yikhank you.

Ko
" Anthony O'Connell

Iralston@courts.state.va.us <Iralston@courts.state.va.us> Tue, Jul 24, 2012:at 7:23 AM
Té: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

I do not see any liens in the name of Anthony OConnell.

Lois Ralston Sheives
- Highland County Circuit Court
. phone 540-468-2447, FAX 540-468-2047

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01le84&view=pt&search=sent&th=138h9508a0862482 Page 1 of 1



Gmail - Would you please tell me if any liens have been put on property 54 A 31 or 54 A 33? 8/8/12 2:30 PM

Would you please tell me if any liens have been put on property 54 A 31 or 54 A
337?

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 24, 2012 at 7:32 AM
To: Iralston@courts.state.va.us
Cc: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Clerk of the Court Lois Ralston Sheives

' Would you please tell me if any liens have been put on property 54 A 31 or 54 A 337
‘ a:1"hank you.

-Anthony O'Connell

w A
oyl

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=138b9670a4d47c58 Page 1 of 1
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Gmail- Have liens been put on property 54 A 31 or 54 A 33 in Highland County? 8/8/12 2:26 PM

Have liens been put on property 54 A 31 or 54 A 33 in Highland County?

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 25, 2012 at 10:41 AM
To: Creigh Deeds <district25@senate.gov>

.y State Senator Creigh Deeds,

‘Good morning.

I'm having a communication problem. Would you please try to find out if any liens have been put on
“iproperty 54 A 31 or 54 A 33 in Highland County?

~ Thank you.
9

. Anthony O'Connell

https://mail.google.com/mail /2ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=138bf3ab0cfc89d4 Page 1 of 1
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lien disclosure

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
To: Lois Ralston Sheives <lIralston@courts.state.va.us>
Cc: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

‘Clerk of the Court for Highland County Lois Ralston Sheives

Tue, Jul 31, 2012 at 9:11 AM

- Would you please send me copies of any liens or other documents that have been attached to property 54 A 31

-and/or 54 A 33 after 2010, and send me the bill.
Thank you
l}é\nthony O'Connell

439 S. Vista Del Rio
Green Valley, Arizona 85614
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Gmaiil - lien disclosure, tacs 59140 8/2/12 9:30 AM

Ii‘énj disclosure, tacs 59140

[Reat s e

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Aug 2, 2012 at 9:08 AM
To: Creigh Deeds <district25@senate.gov>

Ce¢: "Board of Supervisors David Blanchard, Chairman, Lee Blagg, Vice Chairman, Kevin Wagne"
<hcboard@htcnet.org>, Lois Ralston Sheives <lIralston@courts.state.va.us>

:Dear Senator Creigh Deeds,

vv?«:;f‘V‘VouId you please ask the Clerk of the Court for Highland County to send me copies of any liens or other
~..documents that have been attached to property 54 A 31 and/or 54 A 33 after 2010, and send me the bill?

hank you,

' é‘ihthony O'Connell
Anthony O'Connell, Trustee

lFafISton@courts.state.va.us <Iralston@courts.state.va.us> Thu, Aug 2, 2012 at 9:21 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

&gz Creigh Deeds <district25@senate.gov>, "Board of Supervisors David Blanchard, Chairman, Lee Blagg, Vice
Chairman, Kevin Wagne" <hcboard@htcnet.org>, Lois Ralston Sheives <Iralston@courts.state.va.us>

“To Whom it may concern:

- '1 have replied to Mr. OConnell several times.

A-quick check shows no liens against any Anthony OConnell.

- The Clerk's Office does not perform title searches against property.

Y

“{ois Ralston Sheives

Highland County Circuit Court

: f”i?hone 540-4(‘38—2447, FAX 540-468-2047
R

iAes

1] To: Creigh Deeds <district25@senate.gov>

=] From: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

24| Date: 08/02/2012 12:08PM

| cc: "Board of Supervisors David Blanchard, Chairman, Lee Blagg, Vice Chairman, Kevin Wagne"
I <hcboard@htcnet.org>, Lois Ralston Sheives <lIralston@courts.state.va.us >

| Subject: lien disclosure, tacs 59140

‘| [Quoted text hidden]
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